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EXPENDITURE
AND OTHER ISSUES

EXPENDITURE

Consolidated Fund Services —
Interest on and Management of the National Debt .•• . . . ... ...

Other Consolidated Fund Services

TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND SERVICES

Supply Services

OTHER ISSUES

Interest receipts applied to interest on the National Debt

1964-65
Budget

Estimate

£000

660,000
42,000

126,000
11,000

839,000

6,549,000

7,388,000

Loans to Nationalised Industries —
National Coal Board
Electricity Council
North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board
London Transport Board

Loans to other Public Bodies —
Local Authorities

Scottish Special Housing Association

Loans to Private Industry, etc. —
Housing Associations
Shipbuilding Credit Scheme

Loans for Overseas Assistance —
Colonial Governments

Export Guarantees Acts

Payments arising from war-time liabilities —
Repayment of post-war credits
Post-war refunds of Excess Pi ofit s Tax

Other advances —
Town and Country Planning compensation

TOTAL

Redemption of Debt —
t" er cent. Exchequer Stock 1962-63

per cent. Conversion Stock 1963
per cent. Exchequer Stock 1963-64

National Savings Certificates

Tax Reserve Certificates
Treasury Bills

Other Debt: Internal
External

TOTAL ISSUES

13th June 1964 15th June 1963

£000
Balances in Exchequer —

Bank of England 2009
Bank of Ireland 1992

£000

2,026
2,261

TOTAL

* Includes £640,000 paid off on maturity.

Floating Debt outstanding 31st March 1964

Ways and Means Advances Outstanding —
Advances by Bank of England

Treasury Bills Outstanding

Total Floating Debt Outstanding

Total Issues out of the Exchequer
to meet payments from

1st April 1964

13th June 1964

£000

146,148
5,473

27,733
1,145

180,499

1,102,150

1,282,649

31,105

113,000
32,000

Tooo

29,350
5,220
1,350
9,000

30

412
2,943

115
540

11,226

3,030
25

1,000

3

241,349

274,217
504,186
17,710
45,000
12,332*
7,600

13,600
14,904

7,229,415
4,406,500

5,857
322

5,000

14,060,641

4,001

14,064,642

£000

4,732,225
13th June 1964

£000

220,160

4,994,555t

5,214,715

1st April 1963
to

15th June 1963

£000

167,862
5,848

24,077
1,271

199,058

1,101,750

1,300,808

40,112

107,000
10,000

300

15,350
2,469
1,840
6,000

120

172

4,848
148

5,607

5,783
28

2,005

5

201,787

341,278
643,836

20,108
34,400
13,221
7,300

12,200
10,155

6,199,645
3,648,230

1,855

12,434,823

4,287

12,439,110

15th June 1963
£000

281,205

4,991,880

5,273.085

482,490 '

t Includes £162,000 the proceeds of which were not carried to the Exchequer within the period of the Account.
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