THE LONDON GAZETTE, 16TH JUNE 1964

BETWEEN THE 1st APRIL 1964, AND THE 13th JUNE 1964

						•				•	•		
	EXPENDITURE									4054.65		Total Issues out of the Excheque to meet payments from	
			HER ISS							1964-6 Budge	t	ļ	
									1	Estima	te	1st April 1964	1st April 1963
												to 13th June 1964	15th June 1963
	E	VDEN							i	£000		£000	€000
EXPENDITURE Consolidated Fund Services—										2000		£000	2000
Interest on and Management of the National Debt Sinking Funds Northern Ireland—share of reserved taxes, etc								660,000 42,000			146,148 5.473	167,862 5,848	
Northern Ireland—sl Other Consolidated 1	hare of r Fund Se	eserve rvices	d taxes,	etc.		::		:::		126,00 11,00	00	5,473 27,733 1,145	24,077 1,271
Total Consoli	DATED F	FUND S	SERVICE	s	•••	•••				839,00	10	180,499	199,058
Supply Services			•••			•••		•••	6,549,000		0	1,102,150	1,101,750
Total Expendi	TURE	•••		•••	•••	•••			7	7,388,00	0	1,282,649	1,300,808
									<u> </u>	<u>·</u>			<u> </u>
ntarant panainta11-3 -	n Into		OTHE									94 40-	40 110
nterest receipts applied t		se on t	HE TARE	OHRI L	cut	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	31,105	40,112
oans to Nationalised Indi National Coal Board		•••		•••	•••			•••		•••	•••	113,000	107,000
Electricity Council North of Scotland H	ydro-Ele	ectric J		•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	32,000	10,000 300
London Transport B		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,000	_
Local Authorities	•••	o <u>:</u>		::-				•••				29,350	15,350
New Towns—Develo Scottish Special Hou	opment (sing Ass	Corpoi	rations s on	and Co	mmissi 	on 	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	5,220 1,350	2,469 1,840
Sugar Board National Research D	evelopm	ent Co	 orporati	on.	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	9,000 30	6,000 120
oans to Private Industry,	etc.—												
Housing Associations Shipbuilding Credit	s Scheme	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	412 2,943	¹⁷²
oans for Overseas Assista	mce—											•	
Colonial Government Commonwealth Deve	elooment	t Corp	oration	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	115 540	4,848 148
Export Guarantees A	cts	••• -	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•	11,226	5,607
ayments arising from war Repayment of post-w	-time lia	<i>bilities</i> ts			•••	•••		•••			•••	3,030	5,783
Post-war refunds of I War Damage paymen	Excess P	rofits '	Tax	•••	•••	•••				•••	•••	25 1,000	28 2,005
ther advances—		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,000	
Town and Country F	Planning	comp	ensation		•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	3	5
Total												241,349	201,787
Redemption of Debt—	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•	271,377	201,707
3 per cent. Excheque 42 per cent. Conversi	r Stock 1	1962-6	i3	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•		341,278 643,836
24 per cent. Exchequ	er Stock	c 1963-	-64		•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	274,217	U+3,630
41 per cent. Conversi Terminable Annuitie	8				•••			•••	•••	•••	•••	504,186 17,710	20,108
National Savings Cer Defence Bonds		•••	•••	•••	•••		•••		•••		•••	45,000 12,332*	34,400 13,221
Premium Savings Bo National Savings Star	mps and				•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	7,600 13,600	7,300 12,200
Tax Reserve Certifica Treasury Bills		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	14,904 7,229,415	10,155 6,199,645
Ways and Means Ad Other Debt: Interna	ıl	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	••• !	4,406,500 5, 85 7	3,648,230 1,855
Externa		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	322	
ssues to the Civil Contin	gencies	Fund	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•	5,000	
TOTAL ISSUES	,	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••				14,060,641	12,434,823
						j 1 3	3th June	1964	, 15tk	ı June :	1963		
						-	£000			£000			
Balances in Exchequer— Bank of England Bank of Ireland							2,0			2,02	6	4.004	4 207
	••	• ••	• •••	• •	•••		1,9	92		2,26	ı ——	4,001	4,287
							Тотац			•••	•	14,064,642	12,439,110
						_							
• Includes £640,000	paid off	on ma	turity.								ĺ	£000	
• Includes £640,000	-		-				•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,732,225 13th June 1964	
• Includes £640,000 ; loating Debt outstanding Vays and Means Advance Advances by Bank of	g 31st M es Outsta f England	Iarch 1 anding d	1964					•••				4,732,225 13th June 1964 £000	£000
• Includes £640,000 loating Debt outstanding Vays and Means Advance Advances by Bank of Advances by Public l	g 31st M es Outst: England Departm	Iarch 1 anding d	1964	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	:::	4,732,225 13th June 1964 £000 220,160	£000 281,205
• Includes £640,000 ; Floating Debt outstanding Ways and Means Advance Advances by Bank of Advances by Public 1 Freasury Bills Outstanding	g 31st M es Outste f England Departm	Iarch 1 anding d ients 	1964								:::	4,732,225 13th June 1964 £000 —————————————————————————————————	281,205 4,991,880
• Includes £640,000 loating Debt outstanding Vays and Means Advance Advances by Bank of Advances by Public l	g 31st M es Outst: f England Departm ng Outstand	Iarch 1 anding d nents ding	196 4	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	:::	4,732,225 13th June 1964 2000 220,160 4,994,555† 5,214,715	£000 281,205

[†] Includes £162,000 the proceeds of which were not carried to the Exchequer within the period of the Account.

A 2